-OP \$165.00 7716970

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Traditional Designs, Inc.		05/10/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Momenta, Inc.
Street Address:	442 First NH Turnpike
City:	Northwood
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03261
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77169703	FIREFLY
Serial Number:	78860735	FIREFLY
Serial Number:	77123618	MOMENTA
Serial Number:	77156387	DYNAMIC BY DESIGN
Serial Number:	78702254	IMAGINE THAT
Serial Number:	77102327	COMPLEMENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900081425

Fax Number: (603)224-2318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-224-2381

Email: trademarks@orr-reno.com

Correspondent Name: James F. Laboe, Esq./Orr & Reno, P.A. Address Line 1: One Eagle Square, P.O. Box 3550

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302-3550

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5650-13

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0711

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Laboe, Esq.
Signature:	/James F. Laboe/
Date:	07/10/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=momenta name change#page1.tif source=momenta name change#page2.tif source=momenta name change#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0712

Filed Date Filed: 05/10/2007 Business ID: 211249 William M. Gardner Secretary of State

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Filing fee: \$35.00

Form No. 14 RSA 293-A:10.06

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT to the ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of AMERICAN TRADITIONAL DESIGNS, INC.

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW HAMPSHIRE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION ADOPTS THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ITS ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is American Traditional Designs, Inc.

SECOND: The text of each amendment adopted is:

To amend Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation by deleting said Article I in its entirety and replacing it with the following so that Article I will thereafter read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation shall be Momenta, Inc."

To amend Article II of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation by deleting said Article II in its entirety and replacing it with the following so that Article II will thereafter read as follows:

"ARTICLE II

The number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is twenty thousand (20,000) shares of no par value common stock."

THIRD: If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, the provisions for implementing the amendment(s), if not contained in the above amendment, are:

N/A

FOURTH: The amendment is effective as of the date of filing.

State of New Hampshire
Form 14 - Articles of Amendment 3 Page(s)

T0713031006

Pڼ

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE	E
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF	
NEW ENGLAND MERCANTILE, INC.	

Form No. 14

(Cont.)

FIFTH: (Check one)

A. ___ The amendment(s) were adopted by the incorporators or board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

B. X The amendment(s) were approved by the shareholders. (Note 1)

Designation (Class or series) of voting group	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes indisputably represented at the meeting
Common	10	10	10
Designation (class or series) of voting group	Total nun <u>FOR</u>	nber of votes cast: <u>AGAINST</u>	
Common	10	0	

SIXTH: The number cast for the amendment(s) by each voting group was sufficient for approval by each voting group.

Dated: 4/26, 2007	AMERICAN TRADITIONAL DESI By: Signature of its President	GNS, INC. (Note 2)(Note 3)
	Michael Barker	

Michael Barker
Print or type name

Notes: 1: All sections under "B." must be completed. If any voting group is entitled to vote separately, give respective information for each voting group. (See RSA 293-A:1.40 for definition of voting group.)

2. Exact corporate name of corporation adopting articles of amendment.

3. Signature and title of person signing for the corporation. Must be signed by the chairman of the board of directors, president or another officer; or see RSA 293-A:1.20(f) for alternative signatures.

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NEW ENGLAND MERCANTILE, INC.

Form No. 14

(Cont.)

Mail fee and ORIGINAL AND ONE EXACT OR CONFORMED COPY TO: Secretary of State, State House, Room 204, 107 North Main Street, Concord, NH 03301-4989.

435314_1

RECORDED: 07/10/2007

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0715